Extensions EN 210408
Extensions
• Different lengths between 30 - 300 cm
• Flowstop with hydrophobic filter which simplifies priming and reduces the risk
of leakage and contamination
• PVC-free or PVC DEHP-free material
• Tube 2,9 x 4,1 mm or 1 x 2 mm (ID x OD)
• Micro boring with a low internal volume
• Available with needle-free connector and/or back-check valve/anti-siphon valve
• Self-ejecting rotating luer-lock
• Specific items with UV-light resistance in the range of 200-600 nm
• MRI compatible
Extension line for infusion
2,9 x 4,1 mm (ID x OD)
Art. no. Description  Ward/Trsp.box
60SRL80162P  30 cm PVC-free 10/100*
60SRL80161P 50 cm PVC-free 10/100*
60SRL80170P 75 cm PVC-free 10/100*
60MR04106310 100 cm PVC-free 10/100*
60SRL80166P 120 cm PVC-free 10/100*
60SRL80164P  150 cm PVC-free 10/100*
60SRL80167P 200 cm PVC-free 10/100*
Extensions EN 210408
Extension line for syringe pump
1 x 2 mm (ID x OD)
Art. no. Description  Ward/Trsp.box
60SRL04100103 30 cm PVC-free 10/100*
60SRL80070P 75 cm PVC-free 10/100*
60SRL04100115 150 cm PVC-free 10/100*
60MP1501 150 cm DEHP-free PVC 10/100*
60SRL04100120 200 cm PVC-free 10/100*
60MP2001 200 cm DEHP-free PVC 10/100*
60SRL04100130 300 cm PVC-free 10/100*
60SRL04100115P 150 cm, UV protection PVC-free 10/100*
60SRL04100120P 200 cm, UV protection  PVC-free 10/100*
60SRL04100215 150 cm, back-check valve PVC-free 10/100*
60SRL04100220 200 cm, back-check valve PVC-free 10/100*
60SRL04100230 300 cm, back-check valve PVC-free 10/100*
60SRL04100315 150 cm, anti-siphon valve PVC-free 10/100*
60SRL04100320 200 cm, anti-siphon valve PVC-free 10/100*
60SRL04100330 300 cm, anti-siphon valve PVC-free 10/100*
60SRL80150P 150 cm, needle-free connector PVC-free 10/100*
60SRL80200P 200 cm, needle-free connector PVC-free 10/100*
60SRL80150PP 150 cm, back-check valve, needle-free
connector
PVC-free 10/100*
60SRL80200PP 200 cm, back-check valve, needle-free
connector
PVC-free 10/100*
Material:
Tube: TPE/ PUR/ PVC DEHP-free
Luer-Lock: ABS
Priming cap/Flowstop: ABS/PE
Pinch-clamp: PP
Protective cap: PP
Back-check valve: SAN/MABS/ Silicone
Anti-siphon valve. PC/Silicone
Needle-free connector: PC/ Silicone
Sterilization: EO
Single use, sterile 1 pcs in peel pack
* = minimum ordering quantity